STATE OF COLORADO

EXECUTIVE CHAMBERS

136 State Capitol
Denver, Colorado 80203-1792
Phone (303) 866-2471

A, 118 93 EXECUTIVE ORDER



Roy Romer Governor

MEMBERS

COMMISSION ON INFORMATION MANAGEMENT

ORDERED:

That the following named persons be and they are hereby appointed to the:

COMMISSION ON INFORMATION MANAGEMENT

for terms expiring at the pleasure of the Governor:

Terence Philip (Renny) Fagan of Colorado Springs, Colorado, to serve as Executive Director of the Colorado Department of Revenue and to fill a vacancy occasioned by the resignation of John J. Tipton;

John J. Donlon of Aurora, Colorado, to serve as Executive Director of the Colorado Department of Labor and Employment and to fill a vacancy occasioned by the resignation of Adrian R. Chamberlain;

Barbara A. McDonnell of Denver, Colorado, to serve as Executive Director of the Colorado Department of Institutions and to fill a vacancy occasioned by the resignation of Steven Berson;

Penfield W. Tate of Denver, Colorado, to serve as Executive Director of the Colorado Department of Administration and to fill a vacancy occasioned by the resignation of Bruce Posey.



GIVEN under my hand and the Executive Seal of the State of Colorado, this thirtieth day of June, 1993.

Roy Romer Governor RECEIVED

COLORADO STATE UBRARY

Ublications Ubrary